FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 02-10-2004



102665294

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMARK

2004 FEB -6 AM 7: 05

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET OPR/FINANCE TRADEMARKS ONLY				
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
New	Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # 102616988 Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # 0320 Corrective Document Reel # 002765 Frame # 0320	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year 01/20/2000 Change of Name Corrective Assignment of Registered Trademark			
Conveying Party	Mark if additional name of committee and about			
Name Genpak LLC Execution Date Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Year Execution Date Month Day Year				
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association			
X Other Limit	ed Liability Company			
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizati	ion New York			
Possiving Porty				
Name Continental Superbag LLC				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 11 Cliffside Drive				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3) Cedar Grove	New Jersey 07009			
Individual General Partnership	State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an			
Corporation Association	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.			
X Other Limited Liability Comp	document from Assignment.)			
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizati				
FC:8521 40.00 0P FOR	OFFICE USE ONLY			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1618B
TOKWI F IO-1010D
Expires 06/30/99
Expires 00/30/33
OND OCEA COOK

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

OMB 0651-0027			IKADEMARK	
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspond	lent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number		
Name		Wayne F. Reinke, Esq.		
Address (line 1)		Heslin Rothenberg Farley & Mesiti P.	C.	
Address (line 2)		5 Columbia Circle		
Address (line 3)	Albany, New York 12203			
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of paincluding any attachments.	ages of the attached conveyance doc	ument # 2	
Trademark A		or Registration Number(s)		
		r the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BO	Mark if additional numbers attached	
	lemark Application Number(ration Number(s)	
Trac	The state of the s	2,421,731	ation Number(s)	
		2,721,701		
Number of F	Properties Enter the total	al number of properties involved.	# 1	
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount f	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40	
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account				
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #				
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No				
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
V	Vayne F. Reinke	Wgm7. Vin	02/14/2004	
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed	

CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARK

WHERAS, GENPAK LLC ("ASSIGNOR"), a New York State Limited Liability Company, having its principal offices at 68 Warren Street, Glens Falls, New York 12801, has adopted and is the owner of United States trademark registration no. 2,421,731, for the mark CONTINENTAL SUPERBAG (hereinafter, "the TRADEMARK"), the TRADEMARK having been continuously used by ASSIGNOR in interstate commerce since at least as early as its acquisition date;

WHEREAS, CONTINENTAL SUPERBAG LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company, having its principal place of business at 11 Cliffside Drive, Cedar Grove, New Jersey 07009 (hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE") desires to obtain all of ASSIGNOR's rights in and to the TRADEMARK;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR previously assigned the TRADEMARK to ASSIGNEE in accordance with a Trademark Assignment dated January 1, 2000 (hereinafter, the "PREVIOUS ASSIGNMENT");

WHEREAS, the PREVIOUS ASSIGNMENT incorrectly listed ASSIGNOR as Genpack LLC, rather than Genpak LLC;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR also wishes to nullify three previous transfers of TRADEMARK that, in retrospect, are all ineffective due to a previous merger of Genpak Corporation (Applicant and original owner of TRADEMARK) into Great Pacific Enterprises Inc. on April 30, 1998, the merger document having been recorded with the U.S. Patent and trademark Office on September 28, 1999 at reel 001967, frame 0538:

DOCUMENT	EXECUTION DATE	RECORDATION DATE	REEL/FRAME	ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNEE
Assignment	10/19/1998	11/02/1998	1818/0564	GENPAK CORPORATION	GENPAK, L.L.C.
Assignment	01/01/1999	05/05/1999	1897/0135	GENPAK LLC	CONTINENTAL SUPERBAG LLC
Assignment	04/18/2000	07/28/2000	002118/0803	GENPAK CORPORATION	GENPAK, L.L.C.

Page 1 of 2

WHEREAS, this Corrective Assignment of Registered Trademark is intended by the Parties hereto to replace the PREVIOUS ASSIGNMENT, in order to rectify the error in ASSIGNOR's name made in the PREVIOUS ASSIGNMENT;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest, including, but not limited to, all past, present and future causes of action and any and all common law interest, worldwide, in and to the TRADEMARK, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the TRADEMARK;

NOW FURTHER, ASSIGNOR agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, to ASSIGNEE all right

This Corrective Assignment is effective as of January 20, 2000.

ASSIGNOR: GENPAK LLC

James J. Reilly

President

STATE OF NEW YORK) ss.
COUNTY OF WARREN)

On January 8, , 2003, before me personally came James J. Reilly, to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is the President of Genpak LLC, the limited liability company described in the foregoing Corrective Assignment of Registered Trademark, and acknowledged that he executed the same on behalf of the said ASSIGNOR and pursuant to authority duly received.

NANCY L. McCABE
Notary Public, State of New York
Saratoga County #01MC4908323
Commission Expires October 19, 20 05

Many L. Mc Cabe

0869083-ASG01-Correctiveassignment.Doc

00		06-27-2003			
9					
57	II FORM PIO-1018A - C - I V - L	3-06-2 000 102484784			
•	Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 ZID JAN 28 AM []:				
0	• '	01282690			
<u> </u>	OFMATUE	ON FORM COVER SHEET			
RE		MARKS ONLY			
5	Submission Type	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Conveyance Type			
	✓ New	✓ Assignment License			
	Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date			
	Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year			
	Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Change of Name			
	Reel # Frame #	Other			
	Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year			
	Name Genpack LLC	1 20 00			
	Formerly				
ĺ	Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association			
	Other Limited Liability Company				
	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	ion New York			
	Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
	Name Continental Superbag LLC				
	DBA/AKA/TA				
	Composed of				
	Address (line 1) 11 Cliffside Drive				
 	Address (line 2)				
	Address (line 3) Cedar Grove	New Jersey 07009			
	Individual General Partnership	State/Country Zip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is			
	Corporation Association Association appointment of a domestic				
Ì	representative should be attached. Other Limited Liability Company (Designation must be a separate				
	document from Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware				
3/2d	75000 BCDRTES 00000101 75419222 / FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
£146					
/ [approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and			
	D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Mane information Collection Budget Package_9861-0027, Patent and Trademark Assign	ng this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, gement and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB ment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS			
	ADDRESS. Mail documents to be recorde	d with required cover sheet(s) information to: demarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231			

FORM PTO- Expires 05/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
	Representative Name	and Address Enter for the first Re			
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspond	ient Name and Addre	SS Area Code and Telephone Number (212	2) 735-2972		
Name	Bruce J. Goldner				
Address (line 1)	Skadden, Arps, Slate, Me	agher & Flom LLP			
Address (line 2) Four Times Square					
Address (line 3)	Address (line 3) New York, New York 10036-6522				
Address (line 4)	Address (line 4)				
Pages (Enter the total number of including any attachme	of pages of the attached conveyance do	cument # 2		
Trademark A		s) or Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached		
Enter either the	Trademark Application Numbe	r <u>or</u> the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BO)	- · · - •		
	lemark Application Num	ber(s) Registr	ration Number(s)		
75419222					
No make a set I					
Number of I	- Littor die	total number of properties involved.	#1		
Fee Amoun		nt for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00		
		nclosed 🗸 Deposit Account 🗸			
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)					
Deposit Account Number: # 19-2363					
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes V No No					
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any					
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
		Br. h.			
	J, Goldner	Simon	January 28, 2000		
name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed		